



Purchasing Summary

EVENT # 3681	TITLE: Tree and Stump Removal	COST: \$500,000.00
TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Contract Modification	ANNUAL CONTRACT <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT <input type="checkbox"/>	ONE TIME PURCHASE <input type="checkbox"/>
CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE) August 31, 2017 through December 31, 2017		
M/WBE (IF APPLICABLE) N/A		
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE) N/A		
NOTES		
<p>Recommend approval of Contract Modification No. 3 for tree and stump removal with three prequalified vendors, McKinnon, Inc., Allcare Tree Surgery, Inc., and ArborNature, in the amount of \$500,000.00.</p> <p>This contract modification is needed to extend pre-qualified vendors' qualifications through the end of this fiscal year to meet the demand of trees scheduled for removal.</p> <p>The original contract was approved by Council on November 24, 2015 in the amount of \$500,000.00. The total amount of this contract to date, including this modification is \$1,700,000.00.</p> <p>Recommend approval of Contract Modification No. 3 for tree and stump removal with three prequalified vendors, McKinnon, Inc., Allcare Tree Surgery, Inc., and ArborNature, in the amount of \$500,000.00.</p>		